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CHAPTER 325. 

[Published March 21, 1876.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to Reuben May a sum of money to cover his 
expenses in contested election case. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented IN 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. SEcrioN 1. There is hereby appropriated out of any 
money in the treasury not otherwise appropriated, 
the sum of three hundred dollars, to pay the expenses 
of the contestant in the case of the contest for the 
office of senator for the 4th senatorial district, at the 
present session of the senate, and it is ordered that 
said amount be paid to Reuben May, for that pur-
pose. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 

CHAPTER 326. 

[Published March 21, 1876.] 

AN ACT to appropriate to the St. Joseph's Orphan Asylum a sum 
of money therein named. 

The people of the State of Triscomin, represented in 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to the St,. 
Joseph's Orphan Asylum, of Milwaukee, the sum of 
five hundred dollars out of the general fund, for the 
maintenance of orphans. 

SEcnoN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force 
from and after its passage. 

Approved March 13, 1876. 


